International Studies: Approved Upper-Division Courses - SPRING QUARTER 2020

Please note the course list below is subject to change and is based on current course offerings as of February 14, 2020. For more
information regarding the IS major please contact the School of Social Sciences Undergraduate Student Affairs Office (https://www.
undergrad.socsci.uci.edu/studentaffairs.php).

International Studies

102A
104BW
111B
112A
115
130
145A
147CW
154W
156A
161A
179
183CW
183E
189
189

Anthropology
121AW

Economics
165
167

Political Science
157B

International Studies
142G

158D

161A

162B

176C

177D

177E

179

179

FUNCTIONAL/GLOBAL FOCUS

Global Refugees

Gender & Sexuality

World of Coffee (same as History 163)

International Business (same as Soc Sci 115D)

Global Poverty & Inequality (same as UPPP 115)
Transnational Gangs (same as Soc Sci 120)

International Law (same as Pol Sci 172A)

International Humanitarianism (same as Pol Sci 147CW)
Ethics & Justice in International Affairs

Voting & Manipulation (same as Econ 154,PS 151H,SS 121T)
Political Islam (same as Soc Sci 188K)*

Islam & The West (same as Soc Sci 189)*

Seminar in Conflict Resolution (same as SE 183CW,SS 183CW)
Conflict Resolution (same as Ant 136D,PS 154G,SS 183E)
International Communications (same as Soc Sci 189)

Issues in Development

Kinship & Social Organizations

Economics of International Business

International Trade & Commercial Policy

International Divided Cities (same as UPPP 178, Soc 176)

REGIONAL/GEOGRAPHIC FOCUS

U.S. Foreign Policy: Asia (same as Pol Sci 141E)

China in a Global Age (same as Sociol 175B)

Political Islam (same as Soc Sci 188K)*

Post-Soviet Eurasia (same as Anthro 164P, Pol Sci 154F)

Intro to Chinese Politics (same as Pol Sci 151B)

U.S. Intervention: Latin America (same as His 166,CL 150,PS 142J)
Cuban Society & Revolution (same as His 166C,CL 157,PS 153G)
Geography of the Middle East (same as Soc Sci 119)

Islam & The West (same as Soc Sci 189)*

Society & Culture

Society & Culture

Issues/Institutions OR Conflict/Negotiation
Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions OR Conflict/Negotiation
Issues/Institutions

Society & Culture

Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions

Conflict/Negotiation

Society & Culture

Conflict/Negotiation

Conflict/Negotiation

Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions

Society & Culture

Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions

Issues/Institutions

Asia

Asia
Africa/Middle East
Europe/Eurasia
Asia

Americas
Americas
Africa/Middle East
Africa/Middle East



Comparative Lit
160

East Asian Studies

116
120
130
150
160

European Studies
101B

Film & Media Studies

150
160

French
170
German
150
History
100w
134E
171G
Language Science
123
164B
Music
148

Political Science
149
159

Religious Studies
100

Note: Certain courses may have major restrictions and/or prerequisites, which must be met before enrolling. Please consult the
Schedule of Classes for more information regarding major restriction lift dates and course prerequisites. (https://www.reg.uci.
edu/perl/WebSoc)

*Though some courses are listed in more than one focus, courses may not count for both the regional/geographic & functional/global
areas. (no double counting of any courses within the major/minor requirements)

Gangs of Bollywood

Premodern Japanese Ghosts

Narrative Nature Modern Japan

Women, Beauty, & Korea

Labor in Japanese Literature

Korean Cinema (same as Eng 105,FIm&Mda 160)

Migration

Bollywood Film (same as Soc Sci 179)
Screen German History (same as German 160)

Black Internationalism (same as Eng 105,ComLit 100A)

Refugee and Climate

Black Latin America
African Diaspora (same as AfAm 137)

Gender in East Asia

Structure of Japanese (same as EAS 123)

French Phonetics

Intro to Persian Music

Africa Humanitarian
Politics of the EU

The Divine Comedy (same as Italian 150)

Asia
Asia
Asia
Asia
Asia
Asia

Europe/Eurasia

Asia

Europe/Eurasia

Europe/Eurasia

Europe/Eurasia

Americas
Africa/Middle East

Asia

Asia

Europe

Africa/Middle East

Africa/Middle East
Europe/Eurasia

Europe



