International Studies: Approved Upper-Division Courses - SPRING QUARTER 2020

Please note the course list below is subject to change and is based on current course offerings as of February 14, 2020. For more information regarding the IS major please contact the School of Social Sciences Undergraduate Student Affairs Office (https://www.undergrad.socsci.uci.edu/studentaffairs.php).

FUNCTIONAL/GLOBAL FOCUS

International Studies

102A	Global Refugees	Society & Culture
104BW	Gender & Sexuality	Society & Culture
111B	World of Coffee (same as History 163)	Issues/Institutions OR Conflict/Negotiation
112A	International Business (same as Soc Sci 115D)	Issues/Institutions
115	Global Poverty & Inequality (same as UPPP 115)	Issues/Institutions
130	Transnational Gangs (same as Soc Sci 120)	Issues/Institutions OR Conflict/Negotiation
145A	International Law (same as Pol Sci 172A)	Issues/Institutions
147CW	International Humanitarianism (same as Pol Sci 147CW)	Society & Culture
154W	Ethics & Justice in International Affairs	Issues/Institutions
156A	Voting & Manipulation (same as Econ 154, PS 151H, SS 121T)	Issues/Institutions
161A	Political Islam (same as Soc Sci 188K)*	Conflict/Negotiation
179	Islam & The West (same as Soc Sci 189)*	Society & Culture
183CW	Seminar in Conflict Resolution (same as SE 183CW,SS 183CW)	Conflict/Negotiation
183E	Conflict Resolution (same as Ant 136D, PS 154G, SS 183E)	Conflict/Negotiation
189	International Communications (same as Soc Sci 189)	Issues/Institutions
189	Issues in Development	Issues/Institutions
Anthropology		
121AW	Kinship & Social Organizations	Society & Culture
Economics		
165	Economics of International Business	Issues/Institutions
167	International Trade & Commercial Policy	Issues/Institutions
Political Science		
157B	International Divided Cities (same as UPPP 178, Soc 176)	Issues/Institutions

REGIONAL/GEOGRAPHIC FOCUS

International Studies

142G U	U.S. Foreign Policy: Asia (same as Pol Sci 141E)	Asia
158D C	China in a Global Age (same as Sociol 175B)	Asia
161A P	Political Islam (same as Soc Sci 188K)*	Africa/Middle East
162B P	Post-Soviet Eurasia (same as Anthro 164P, Pol Sci 154F)	Europe/Eurasia
176C li	Intro to Chinese Politics (same as Pol Sci 151B)	Asia
177D U	U.S. Intervention: Latin America (same as His 166,CL 150,PS 142J)	Americas
177E C	Cuban Society & Revolution (same as His 166C,CL 157,PS 153G)	Americas
179 G	Geography of the Middle East (same as Soc Sci 119)	Africa/Middle East
179 I s	Islam & The West (same as Soc Sci 189)*	Africa/Middle East

Comparative Lit		
160	Gangs of Bollywood	Asia
East Asian Studies		
116	Premodern Japanese Ghosts	Asia
120	Narrative Nature Modern Japan	Asia
130	Women, Beauty, & Korea	Asia
150	Labor in Japanese Literature	Asia
160	Korean Cinema (same as Eng 105,Flm&Mda 160)	Asia
European Studies		
101B	Migration	Europe/Eurasia
Film & Media Studies		
150	Bollywood Film (same as Soc Sci 179)	Asia
160	Screen German History (same as German 160)	Europe/Eurasia
French		
170	Black Internationalism (same as Eng 105,ComLit 100A)	Europe/Eurasia
<u>German</u>		
150	Refugee and Climate	Europe/Eurasia
<u>History</u>		
100W	Black Latin America	Americas
134E	African Diaspora (same as AfAm 137)	Africa/Middle East
171G	Gender in East Asia	Asia
Language Science		
123	Structure of Japanese (same as EAS 123)	Asia
164B	French Phonetics	Europe
<u>Music</u>		
148	Intro to Persian Music	Africa/Middle East
Political Science		
149	Africa Humanitarian	Africa/Middle East
159	Politics of the EU	Europe/Eurasia
Religious Studies		
100	The Divine Comedy (same as Italian 150)	Europe

Note: Certain courses may have major restrictions and/or prerequisites, which must be met before enrolling. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for more information regarding major restriction lift dates and course prerequisites. (https://www.reg.uci. edu/perl/WebSoc)

*Though some courses are listed in more than one focus, courses may not count for both the regional/geographic & functional/global areas. (no double counting of any courses within the major/minor requirements)